FILE NO. 020336

RESOLUTION NO. _260-02

Appointment]

Resolution appointing Stephanie Hughes, term ending October 1, 2003 and Dina Santana and Kevin Sharps, terms ending October 1, 2002 to the Drug Abuse Advisory Board.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Drug Abuse Advisory Board, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 15.9, for the term specified:

Dina Santana, succeeding Gennie Nunley-Thompson, resigned, seat 2, must represent law enforcement, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending October 1, 2002;

Kevin Sharps, succeeding Matonia Williams, seat 6, must represent the public at large or a service provider, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending October 1, 2002;

Stephanie Hughes, succeeding Walter Joseph Kennedy, seat 15, must represent the public at large, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending October 1, 2003.



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020336

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Stephanie Hughes, term ending October 1, 2003, and Dina Santana and Kevin Sharps, terms ending October 1, 2002, to the Drug Abuse Advisory Board.

April 22, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yee

File No. 020336

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 22, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 0 3 2002

Date Approved